#### 505848907 01/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5895843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERVÉ AFFAGARD	11/22/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAAT PHARMA
Street Address:	317 AVENUE JEAN JAURÉS
City:	LYON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69007

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15568838
Application Number:	16063419
Application Number:	15568932
PCT Number:	EP2018081650
PCT Number:	FR2019050522
PCT Number:	EP2019069597

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

PAMELA@BROWDYNEIMARK.COM Email: **Correspondent Name:** BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AFFAGARD1,2 SCHWINTNER1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020

**PATENT** REEL: 051426 FRAME: 0801 505848907

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2019-11-22 US Confirmatory Assignment - Herve AFFAGARD#page1.tif source=2019-11-22 US Confirmatory Assignment - Herve AFFAGARD#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051426 FRAME: 0802

# U.S. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[ASSIGNEE's	۰
Mame(s)	
Address(es)]	

Maat Pharma	
317 avenue Jean Jaurès	
69007 Lyon FRANCE	

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms that ASSIGNOR has previously assigned and transferred, pursuant the shareholder agreement signed on March 22, 2016 and laws of France, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to the extent not earlier assigned and transferred under U.S. law, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire, right, title and interest in and throughout the world, including the United States of America (and its territories), the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the applications set forth in the attached **Appendix A** and all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any national stage, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any national stage, continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any inter partes review, post-grant review, derivation, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any national stage, continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such inter partes review, post-grant review, derivation, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

Hervé AFFAGARD 22 November 2016 (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)

# Confirmatory Assignment to Maat Pharma

# APPENDIX A

Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No.
US 15/568838	Method of preparing a faccal microbiota sample	October 24, 2017	AFFAGARDI
US 15/568932	Microorganism sampling method, microorganism sampling device and sampling kit comprising such a sampling device	October 24, 2017	SCHWINTNERI
US 16/063419	Method of lyophilization of a sample of faecal microbiota	June 18, 2018	AFFAGARD2
PCT/EP2018/081650	Pharmaceutical oral formulation	November 16, 2018	
PCT/FR2019/050522	Stool collection method and sample preparation method for transplanting fecal microbiota	March 8, 2019	
PCT/EP2019/069597	Fecal microbiota composition, for use in reducing treatment-induced inflammation	July 19, 2019	

PATENT REEL: 051426 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 01/06/2020**